(085454), 2 (086063) and 3 (085456), Stephens County Regular (Gas) Field, Stephens
County, Texas in compliance with applicable Commission rules and regulations; and

2. Petrox Energy Corporation (660946), shall pay  to the Railroad Commission of Texas, for
disposition as provided by law, an administrative penalty in the amount of EIGHT
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($8,500.00) and REIMBURSE State Funds in the
amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY
CENTS ($15,914.50).

It is further ORDERED by the Commission that this order shall not be final and effective until
20 days after it is actually mailed to the parties by the Commission; provided that if a motion for
rehearing is filed by any party at interest within such 20-day period, this order shall not become final